

КЫРГЫЗ РЕСПУБЛИКАСЫНЫН ШАХМАТ ФЕДЕРАЦИЯСЫ ФЕДЕРАЦИЯ ШАХМАТ КЫРГЫЗСКОЙ РЕСПУБЛИКИ

720001, Кыргыз Республикасы Бишкек ш., К.Акиев көч., 66 Тел: +996 770 887 117 E-mail: kgchess020213@gmail.com

720001, Кыргызская Республика г. Бишкек, ул. К.Акнева, 66 Тел: +996 770 887 117 E-mail: kgchess020213@gmail.com 66, K.Akiev street, Bishkek 720001, Kyrgyz Republic Teπ: +996 770 887 117 E-mail: kgchess020213@gmail.com

# **Ethics Commission Election**

Full name: Turpanov Milan

Gender: Male

Date of birth & current age: 12 April 1978, 41 years old

Place of residence: Kyrgyz Republic

Federation belonging to: Chess Federation of the Kyrgyz Republic

Fluency in languages spoken & written: Russian language

**Experience in national federation administration:** President of the Chess Federation of the Kyrgyz Republic since 2013

Information about the holding of chess titles (as a player or arbiter) – FIDE Master

Best regards,

President of the Chess Federation of the Kyrgyz Republic



**M.Turpanov** 

#### Turpanov Milan Kyrgyz Republic, Bishkek +996701 775 716 milantur77@gmail.com

**Work Experience** 

# 1999 – 2006 State Agency for Science and Intellectual Property under the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic (Kyrgyzpatent)

- Specialist of the first category of the automation Department sector
- Leading specialist in the information network sector
- Leading specialist of the law Department

## 2008 - 2017 Association of Legal Entities "Association of Designers Bekemdik"

• Director

#### 2010 – present "Business City" LLC

• Director

## 2013 - present Public Association "Chess Federation of the Kyrgyz Republic"

• President

Education: Law degree

Languages: Kyrgyz - native, Russian - native, English - beginner